* Runtime varies with load, battery condition and other factors. Runtime can be extended by adding additional external battery cabinets, sold separately.
** The weight of model SU40K includes internal batteries.
9
RELIABLE OPERATION
SmartOnline T3 UPS Systems protect your equipment from power
problems, including surges, line noise, harmonic distortion,
electrical impulses, frequency variations, brownouts, overvoltages
and blackouts. On-line operation continually transforms AC

up to 250 UPS systems from a
single workstation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL OUTPUT CAPACITY BATTERY CONFIGURATION
SU20K3/3 20 kVA / 16 kW Includes 2 internal battery packs; room for 2 additional SURBC2030 battery packs.
SU20K3/3XR5 20 kVA / 16 kW Includes 5 internal battery packs; room for 3 additional SURBC2030 battery packs.
SU30K3/3 30 kVA / 24 kW Includes 3 internal battery packs; room for 1 additional SURBC2030 battery pack.
SU30K3/3XR5 30 kVA / 24 kW Includes 5 internal battery packs; room for 3 additional SURBC2030 battery packs.
BATTERY EXPANSION (Multiple battery cabinets can be daisy-chained.)
SURBC2030 240 VDC internal battery pack for SmartOnline T3 UPS Systems and SUBF2030 external battery cabinets.
SUBF2030 External battery cabinet. Requires SURBC2030 battery packs (up to 4 per cabinet), sold separately.
BP240V99 240 VDC external battery cabinet with 10-year design life batteries.
BP240V120 240 VDC external battery cabinet with 10-year design life batteries.
BP240V1207C 240 VDC external battery cabinet with 10-year design life batteries. Built-in battery charger.
BP240V150 240 VDC external battery cabinet with 10-year design life batteries.
BP240V1507C 240 VDC external battery cabinet with 10-year design life batteries. Built-in battery charger.
WALL-MOUNTED EXTERNAL MAINTENANCE BYPASS PANELS WITH KEYED SAFETY INTERLOCK SYSTEM
SU20KMBPK Maintenance bypass panel for 20 kVA models. Keyed safety interlock system prevents sequence of operation errors.
SU30KMBPK Maintenance bypass panel for 30 kVA models. Keyed safety interlock system prevents sequence of operation errors.
POWER MANAGEMENT ACCESSORIES